ji

02-02-2000

101257577

MRD 12.30.99

Assistant Commissioner fo

 Name of conveying party(ies): Endress & Hauser Conducta Gesellschaft Fuer Mess-Und Regeltechnik MBH & Co.

Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment
 - ☐ Merger
 - ☐ Security Agreement
 - ☐ Change of Name
 - ☐ Other:

Execution Date: May 13, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,677,476

COVER SHEET

opies of an original document

2350 Endress Place

Greenwood, Indiana

Name and address of receiving arty(tes)

Endress & Hauser Conducta. The

Additional names/addresses att

NLY

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No

Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Peter J. Fasse Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1

Attorney Docket No.: 10867/002001

- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
 - **■** Enclosed
 - ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account

Deposit account number: 06-1050
 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document.

Peter J. Fasse

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

02/01/2000 TTOM11

01 FC:581

00000084 5677476 40.00 DP

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number <u>EL4453725</u>24

Date of Deposit

| Decliper 30, 1998 |
| I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for

Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0912

Ø 041/051

Ø 007/007

05/18/98 MON 18:57

MAY, 18, 1999 1:45PM

5/19/98 TUE 12:31

GOULSTON STORRS

E + H Conducta

NO. 5557

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Endress + Hauser Conducta Gesellschaft fuer Mess-und Rogeltechnik MBH & Co., Dieselstrasse 24, D-70839 Gerlingen, Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over effective as of May 13, 1999 to Endress + Hauser Conducta, Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation (horeinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the following issued patent:

Application No. 597,207

Patent No. 5,677,476

Issue Date Oct. 14, 1997

in and to the inventions covered by such patents; and in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or relatue applications corresponding to such patents and any reexamination of such patents, together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past or present infringement of such patents, with the right to sue for, and called the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit and for the benefit of assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

> ENDRESS + HAUSER CONDUCTA GESELLSCHAFT FUER MESS-UND REGELTECHNIK MBH & CO.

(Assignor)

050cc-766400-1 6/18/99 11:44 AM

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0913